P-Series Ironless Linear Motors
Airex
Somersworth, NH
United States
+ 603-841-2040
P-16 Performance Series

Linear Motor Coil (LMC) and one or more Linear Motor Magnet Tracks (LMDT), each ordered separately.
Magnet Tracks can be assembled end to end to achieve desired travel length.
Standard Product Ordering Information
LINEAR
MOTOR COIL
MOTOR
SERIES
# OF
POLES COMMUTATION INTERNAL
CONNECTION
CABLE
LENGTH THERMAL DEVICE
L  M  C - P  1  2 - 1 3 S 72 P
LMC
C10   1 - 4
C12                    1 - 4
C16                    1 - 4
P12               1 - 4
P15                    1 - 5
P16                    1 - 5
P20               1 - 6
1 = coil only
3 = coil with 120°
Hall Effect Device
** Y or D = C series only
S = series connection
P=parallel Connection
*D=double parallel
72 = 72” (1.8
m)
Standard
X    =  none
L/F  = NC/NO thermostat (P15 & P20)
N/P = Negative/Positive temperature
coefficient thermistor (standard)
C    = temperature to current thermistor
LINEAR
MOTOR
TRACK
MOTOR
SERIES TRACK LENGTH MAGNET PROFILE
L  M  D  T - P  1  2 - 12 . 0 F S
LMDT- For P series
LMST- For C series
C10
C12
C16
P12
P15
P16
P20
Length in inches (i.e. 12.0 = 12.0” )
C10,C12, C16,P12,P15 & P16 have 1.20” [30.5 mm]
increments
P20 has 2.40” [61.0 mm] increments
F = standard for C12, P12,P15 &
P16
B = standard for P20 series
S = standard
Somersworth, NH 03878 USA        www.airex.com
P12 Coil and Magnet
 Track Assembly
P15 Coil and Magnet
 Track Assembly
P16 Coil and Magnet
 Track Assembly
P20 Coil and Magnet
 Track Assembly
High Performance P-Series Linear Motor
General and 6 Lead Motor Specifications UNITS Dash # 0.5 1 2 3 4
Force Constant lbf/A 1.5 3.0 6.0 9.0 12.0
N/A 6.7 13.4 26.7 40.1 53.5
Max Operating Temperature  °C 130 130 130 130 130